
Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06      21/22 FY              07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za  

 
 

1 

        
 
 
 

EASTERN CAPE PROVINCE 
 

 
PROVINCIAL TREASURY 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 

          PROVINCIAL TENDER BULLETIN 
 
 
 
PTB No.06       07 MAY 2021 

 
   

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06      21/22 FY              07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za  

 
 

2 

INDEX 
PAGE 
NO. 

DEPARTMENT/ INSTITUTION BID NUMBER PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

    4-5 
 

NOTICE TO SUPPLIERS 

 ERRATUM & EXTENSION OF CLOSING DATE 

    6-9 DEPARTMENT OF RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT AND 
AGRARIAN REFORM 

NUMEROUS BID 
NUMBERS 

Numerous project descriptions  

        

 
 

BID NOTICES 

     10-12  DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT, 
ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS 
AND TOURISM 

NUMEROUS BID 
NUMBERS 

Numerous project descriptions  

     13-14 DEPARTMENT OF RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT AND 
AGRARIAN REFORM 

NUMEROUS BID 
NUMBERS 

Numerous project descriptions  

     15 EASTERN CAPE GAMBLING 
BOARD 

ECGB-21/22-
RFQ 05 
 

Review of the current organisational 
structure leading to the development 
of a new organisational structure of 
the EC Gambling  
 

     16 EASTERN CAPE SOCIO 
ECONOMIC CONSULTATIVE 
COUNCIL (ECSECC) 

ECS03/21/22 
 

Provide and Manage Tele & Voice 
Communication Solution for 5 years 
 

    17 DEPT OF EDUCATION SCMU6-21/22-
0001 

To source a suitably qualified service 
provider to develop an innovative,  a 
reliable, and affordable solution to 
provide Internet connectivity to rural 
schools in the Eastern Cape with 
sustainable financial models for a 
contract period of three (3) years with 
an option to renew for a maximum 
period of 24 (twenty-four) months 
based on ECDoE needs and budget 
availability 
 

 AWARDS 

      18 EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT 
OF PUBLIC WORKS & 
INFRASTRUCTURE 

SCMU5-20/21-
0093 
 

Zwelitsha zone 7 flats electrical 
upgrade for a period of 6 months 

      18 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT SCMU10-20/21-
0029 

Re-gravelling and Construction of 
New Concrete Bridge DR08232 from 
R61 to Engcobo at Engcobo LMA in 
the Chris Hani District for a contract 
period of twelve (12) months 

     19 EASTERN CAPE PARKS AND 
TOURISM AGENCY 

09/FY/21 The Appointment of a Service 
Provider to Implement Wide Area 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

3 
 

Network (WAN) for the ECPTA for a 
period of three (3) years with an 
option to extend for a further two (2) 
years 

 CANCELLATION 

      NONE NONE NONE 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06      21/22 FY              07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za  

 
 

4 

 
 
 

  NOTICE TO ALL SUPPLIERS! 
 

Suppliers need to be aware of the phishing scams! 

“National Treasury will NEVER ask you to click on a link to provide your CSD 

username and password. Please be vigilant when online.” 

 

SUPPLIERS MUST ALSO NOTE: 
 
 More details of the bid notices and conditions are available on E-portal 

on this website:  

www.e-tenders.gov.za  / ADVERTISED 

 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.e-tenders.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

5 
 

 

ATTENTION TO ALL SUPPLIERS 
It has come to our attention that there are small businesses and co-operatives in the Province who are 

manufacturing and supplying cloth masks but are not registered with the Department of Small Business 

as per the requirement of Paragraph 4.6 (d) of the National Treasury Instruction Note No. 05 of 2020/2021 

and as such do not appear on the list accessible from the link. 

 

You are kindly requested to take note of the attached REQUEST FOR INFORMATION and small 

businesses and co-operatives are encouraged to register as advertised.  

 

In addition, you can email Mr Kgolane Thulare from the Department of Small Business with requests on 

behalf of small businesses and co-operatives for inclusion in the list. Please note that the closing date 

for registration has been moved to the end as per the email from Mr Fani from the Office of the Chief 

Procurement Office within National Treasury. 

 

Mr Thulare’s email address is:  KThulare@dsbd.gov.za.   

 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
mailto:KThulare@dsbd.gov.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

6 
 

 

ERRATUM & EXTENSION OF CLOSING DATE 
 

 
DEPARTMENT/ 
INSITUTION 

Advertised on 
Notice Boards  

 
BID NUMBER  &  PROJECT DESCRIPTION  

CONTACT PERSON 

DEPARTMENT 
OF RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
AND AGRARIAN 
REFORM 

SCMU8-21/22-
0001 
P/BEE: 80/20 
 
On Procurement 
Plan Line 
Number: 93 
 
CIDB Grading: 
2GB 
 
Local Content: 
 
All Steel 
Products and 
Components for 
Construction  
100% 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND CONSTRUCTION OF TWO STOCK WATER SYSTEMS 
IN WALTER SISULU LM, JOE GQABI DISTRICT  
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
 
Documents can be downloaded on the Department web side @ drdar.gov.za or on 
Provincial Treasury’s web side @ www.ectreasury.gov.za   
 
Compulsory Clarification Meeting 
05 May 2021 at 10H00 at DRDAR: District Office in Aliwal North  
 
REASONS FOR ERRATUM: 
 
The above BID was advertised with a wrong CIDB Grading of 3 GB and must be 
a 2 GB  
 
 
 
 

 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 

Mr S Kortje @ (051) 633 1731 

 

 

TECHNICAL/PROJECT 

SPECIFIC  

Mr Sityebi @ (051) 633 1774  

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

7 
 

 
DEPARTMENT/ 
INSITUTION 

PTB NO  
BID NUMBER  &  PROJECT DESCRIPTION  

CONTACT PERSON 

 
DEPT OF RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
AND AGRARIAN 
REFORM  

04 of 23 April 
2021 
 

 
SCMU8-21/22-0064 
Design, supply and installation of 18ha irrigation system at Zanyokwe Irrigation 
Scheme, Amahlathi  Municipality, Amathole District  
 
REASONS FOR ERRATUM 
 
The stipulated minimum threshold(s) for local production and content for this tender 
was not included in the advert.  It should read: 
 
The stipulated minimum threshold(s) for local production and content for this tender is 
as follows: 
 
Description of services, works or goods    Stipulated minimum 
threshold 

 
All Steel Products & Components for construction  100 % 
Valves         70% 
Pumps          70% 
Electrical cabling         100% 
Electric motor                                                               90% 
Plastic pipes         100% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     
  
 

 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES: 

 

D McGregor 

Tel: 043 7068771 

Email: 

debra.mcgregor@drdar.gov

.za 

 

 

 

TECHNICAL/PROJECT 

SPECIFIC: 

 

Mr Masara 

Tel: 043 7068777 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

8 
 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSITUTION 

PTB NO  
BID NUMBER  &  PROJECT DESCRIPTION  

CONTACT PERSON 

 
DEPT OF RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
AND AGRARIAN 
REFORM  

04 of 23 April 
2021 
 

 
SCMU8-21/22-0068 
 

Supply, delivery and construction of stock water systems at Goerge Farm in 
the Amahlathi Municipality and Mabhongo, Ngqushwa Municipality, Amathole 
District  
 
REASONS FOR ERRATUM 
 
 
The stipulated minimum threshold(s) for local production and content for this tender 
was not included in the advert.  It should read: 
 
The stipulated minimum threshold(s) for local production and content for this tender is 
as follows: 
 
Minimum content threshold for local products for:  

 Steel products and components for construction must be 100% 

 High density polyethylene (HDPE) pipes must be 100% 

 Electrical cable 90% 

 Borehole pump 70% 
 

 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES: 

 

D McGregor 

Tel: 043 7068771 

Email: 

debra.mcgregor@drdar.gov

.za 

 

 

 

TECHNICAL/PROJECT 

SPECIFIC: 

 

Mr Masara 

Tel: 043 7068777 

 

 
DEPT OF RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
AND AGRARIAN 
REFORM  

04 of 23 April 
2021 
 

 
SCMU8-21/22-0080 
 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND CONSTRUCTION OF STOCK WATER SYSTEM AT 
BCMM AND GREAT KEI LOCAL MUNICIPALITIES OF AMATHOLE DISTRICT  
 
REASONS FOR ERRATUM 
 
 
The stipulated minimum threshold(s) for local production and content for this tender 
was not included in the advert.  It should read: 
 

 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES: 

 

D McGregor 

Tel: 043 7068771 

Email: 

debra.mcgregor@drdar.gov

.za 

 

 

 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

9 
 

The stipulated minimum threshold(s) for local production and content for this tender 
is/are as follows: 
 
Minimum content threshold for local products for:  

 Steel products and components for construction must be 100% 

 High density polyethylene (HDPE) pipes must be 100% 

 Submersible pumps  70% 

 Electrical cables 90% 
 

TECHNICAL/PROJECT 

SPECIFIC: 

 

Mr Masara 

Tel: 043 7068777 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

10 
 

 
BID NOTICES 

 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, 
TIME AND VENUE 

 
DEPT OF 
ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT, 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
AFFAIRS AND 
TOURISM 

SCMU- PP09-21/22-17 
 

Appointment of a suitable service provider to 
development of estuarine management plan (EMP) for 
Kowie Estuary in terms of the national estuarine 
management protocol (2013 and subsequent 
amendment) promulgated in terms of the national 
environmental management: integrated coastal 
management act (act no. 24 of 2008) (ICM Act) as 
amended 
 
 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION 
 
 There will be no compulsory briefing session 
 

 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 

Ms Hlokoma Mtshotshisa 
Cell no: 072 045 8528 
Email: 
Hlokoma.mtshotshisa@dedea.g
ov.za 
 
Ms Nosidima Tito 
Cell no: 082 959 3893 
Email: 
Nosidima.Tito@dedea.gov.za 
 

 
11H00 on the 04 
June 2021 
 
Private Bag X0054, 
Bisho, 5605 
 
Bid Box located at 
Dept of Economic 
Development, 
Environmental 
Affairs and 
Tourism, corner of 
Mc Lean and 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
mailto:Hlokoma.mtshotshisa@dedea.gov.za
mailto:Hlokoma.mtshotshisa@dedea.gov.za
mailto:Nosidima.Tito@dedea.gov.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

11 
 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, 
TIME AND VENUE 

P/BEE: 80/20 
 

 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
 
Documents will be available on the departmental website 
www.dedea.gov.za from the 10 May 2021 
 

TECHNICAL/PROJECT 

SPECIFIC  

Ms. Phumla Mzazi- Geja/ Mr. 
Xolani Nikelo 
 
Email: 
Phumla.Mzazi@dedea.gov.za/ 
Xolani.Nikelo@dedea.gov.za 
 
All technical enquiries must be 
forwarded to the above e-mail.  
 

Downing Street, Old 
Standard Bank 
Building, King 
William's Town, 
5600 

DEPT OF 
ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT, 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
AFFAIRS AND 
TOURISM 

SCMU- PP09-21/22-15 
 

Appointment of a suitable service provider to 
develop review the EC Provincial SMME strategy 
2021-2025 
 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION 
 
 Compulsory clarification session will be held on the 19 
May 2021 at 11H00, Venue:  Regent hotel, East 
London 

 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 

Ms Hlokoma Mtshotshisa 
Cell no: 072 045 8528 
Email: 
Hlokoma.mtshotshisa@dedea.g
ov.za 
 
Ms Nosidima Tito 

 
11H00 on the 04 
June 2021 
 
Private Bag X0054, 
Bisho, 5605 
 
Bid Box located at 
Dept of Economic 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
mailto:Hlokoma.mtshotshisa@dedea.gov.za
mailto:Hlokoma.mtshotshisa@dedea.gov.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

12 
 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, 
TIME AND VENUE 

P/BEE: 80/20 
 

 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
 
Documents will be available on the departmental website 
www.dedea.gov.za from the 10 May 2021 
 

Cell no: 082 959 3893 
Email: 
Nosidima.Tito@dedea.gov.za 
 

TECHNICAL/PROJECT 

SPECIFIC  

Mr. Mbulelo Jolingana 
 
Email: 
Mbulelo.Jolingana@dedea.gov.
za 
 
All technical enquiries must be 
forwarded to the above e-mail.  
 

Development, 
Environmental 
Affairs and 
Tourism, corner of 
Mc Lean and 
Downing Street, Old 
Standard Bank 
Building, King 
William's Town, 
5600 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
mailto:Nosidima.Tito@dedea.gov.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

13 
 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, 
TIME AND VENUE 

DEPT OF RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
AND AGRARIAN 
REFORM 

EOI 
 
 
 

Expression of interest (EOI) for professional service 
providers in the agricultural engineering field 
(consultants database) 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
 
Documents can be downloaded on the Department web 
side @ drdar.gov.za or on Provincial Treasury’s web side 
@ www.ectreasury.gov.za   . 
 
 

 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 

Mrs. N. Mateta @  

(040)  602 5263 or 

079 505 9722 

 

 

TECHNICAL/PROJECT 

SPECIFIC  

Mr. J. Koch @ (043) 683 4022 or  

063 693 0652 

 
11H00 on the 28 
May 2021 
 
Bid Box situated at 
security desk 
DRDAR, Corner of 
Phalo Avenue and 
Rharhabe Road 
(opposite Bhisho 
Renal Clinic), 
Bhisho, 5605 
 
 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.ecdrdar.gov.za/
http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

14 
 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, 
TIME AND VENUE 

 
DEPT OF RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
AND AGRARIAN 
REFORM 

SCMU21/22-0049 
 

The supply, delivery and construction of a storage 
shed at Brooklyn Farm in Dr Beyers Naude Local 
Municipality – Sarah Baartman 
 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
 
Documents can be downloaded from the departmental 
website at www.drdar.gov.za  or Provincial Treasury 
website at www.etenders.gov.za  
 
 
 

 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES  

 

Mr Z Mooi  

Tel: 066 476 4195 

Email: 

Zongezile.Mooi@drdar.gov.za  

 

 

 

TECHNICAL/ PROJECT 

SPECIFIC 

 

Mr Buks Bekker  

Tel:082 771 5828 

Email: 

Buks.Bekker@drdar.gov.za  

 
07 JUNE 2021 at 
11H00 
 
Bid Box, Ground 
Floor 
Mutual Building 
64 Govan Mbeki 
Avenue 
Port Elizabeth  

P/BEE: 80/20 
 
 
CIDB GRADING: 
 
2GB or higher 
 
 
LOCAL CONTENT 
100% All Steel 
Products and 
construction 
components 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.drdar.gov.za/
http://www.etenders.gov.za/
mailto:Zongezile.Mooi@drdar.gov.za
mailto:Buks.Bekker@drdar.gov.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

15 
 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, 
TIME AND VENUE 

EASTERN CAPE 
GAMBLING BOARD  

ECGB-21/22-RFQ 05 
 

Review of the current organisational structure leading 
to the development of a new organisational structure 
of the EC Gambling  
 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION 
 
N/A 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
 
Bid documents with the necessary terms of reference, may 
be obtained from the EC Gambling Board website: 
www.ecgb.org.za as from 07 May 2021  

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 

Thandi Malotana 

043 7028307 

thandazwam@ecgb.org.za 

 

 

 

11H00 on 21 May 
2021 
 
Bid Box,  
Eastern Cape 
Gambling Board, 
Quenera Park, 
Quenera Drive, 
Beacon Bay 

P/BEE: 80/20 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.ecgb.org.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

16 
 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, 
TIME AND VENUE 

EASTERN CAPE 
SOCIO ECONOMIC 
CONSULTATIVE 
COUNCIL 
(ECSECC) 

 
ECS03/21/22 
 

Provide and Manage Tele & Voice Communication 
Solution for 5 years 
 
 
 
 
 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
 
  ECSECC Website 
  www.ecsecc.org/tenders  
 
 

 

SCM BIDDING ENQUIRIES: 

Sibongile Ndubaza 

Tel:  043 701 3416 

e-mail: tenders@ecsecc.org  

 

 

 

TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES: 

Lithemba Ntlokonkulu 

Tel:   043 701 3418 

e-mail: lithemba@ecsecc.org   

 

 
15H00 on   
28 May 2021 by 
e-mail to: 
   
tenders@ecsecc.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 P/BEE: 80/20 

 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.ecsecc.org/tenders
mailto:tenders@ecsecc.org
mailto:lithemba@ecsecc.org
mailto:tenders@ecsecc.org


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

17 
 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, 
TIME AND VENUE 

 
DEPT OF 
EDUCATION 

 
SCMU6-21/22-0001 
 

To source a suitably qualified service provider to 
develop an innovative,  a reliable, and affordable 
solution to provide Internet connectivity to rural 
schools in the Eastern Cape with sustainable financial 
models for a contract period of three (3) years with an 
option to renew for a maximum period of 24 (twenty-
four) months based on ECDoE needs and budget 
availability 
 
 
NO BRIEFING SESSION 
 

 

AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
 
Bid document with the necessary terms of reference could 
be downloaded from the Eastern Cape Department of 
Education website: www.ecdoe.gov.za as from Monday, 
10th May 2021 to the closing date Monday the 8th June 
2021.  

 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 

Mr. P. Nxozana   

Tel: (040) 608 4524 

Email: 
pakamile.nxozana@ecdoe.gov.za 

 

 

TECHNICAL/PROJECT 
SPECIFIC  

Mr. Benedict Khohliso 
Tel: 040 608 4244 
Email: benedict.khohliso@ecdoe.gov.za 

 

 
11H00 on Monday 
the 8th  June 2021  
 
 
BID BOX 

Bids & Contracts 
Office, Private Bag 
X0032, Bhisho 
5605, or may be 
deposited in the 
tender box situated 
at the Reception 
area of the 
Department of 
Education, Steve 
Vukile Tshwete 
Education Complex, 
Zone 6, Zwelitsha. 

P/BEE: 90/10 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.ecdoe.gov.za/
mailto:pakamile.nxozana@ecdoe.gov.za
mailto:benedict.khohliso@ecdoe.gov.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

18 
 

 
 

AWARDS 

 
 

 
 
NAME OF INSTITUTION: EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & INFRASTRUCTURE 

TENDER 
BULLETIN NO 

BID NUMBER  PROJECT DESCRIPTION BID AMOUNT POINT
S 

NAME OF BIDDER CONTACT PERSON 

PTB 33 of 
2020/2021 
Financial Year 

SCMU5-20/21-0093 
 

ZWELITSHA ZONE 7 FLATS 
ELECTRICAL UPGRADE FOR A 
PERIOD OF 6 MONTHS.  

R 2 580 570.94 
(Inc. Vat) 

100 LVB CONSULTING 
CC  

S MAGOPENI 
040 602 4086 
 

 

 
NAME OF INSTITUTION: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT 

TENDER 
BULLETIN NO 

BID NUMBER /  PROJECT DESCRIPTION BID AMOUNT POINTS NAME OF BIDDER CONTACT PERSON 

18 (20/21 FY) SCMU10-20/21-
0029 

Re-gravelling and Construction of 
New Concrete Bridge DR08232 from 
R61 to Engcobo at Engcobo LMA in 
the Chris Hani District for a contract 
period of twelve (12) months.  

R 36, 268, 716.33 100 VZ CONTRACTORS 
CC 

Ms. N.P. Mqwebedu 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

19 
 

 
NAME OF INSTITUTION: EASTERN CAPE PARKS AND TOURISM AGENCY 

TENDER 
BULLETIN NO 

BID NUMBER /  PROJECT DESCRIPTION BID AMOUNT POINTS NAME OF BIDDER CONTACT 
PERSON 

NO.09 09/FY/21 The Appointment of a Service 
Provider to Implement Wide Area 
Network (WAN) for the ECPTA for a 
period of three (3) years with an 
option to extend for a further two 
(2) years 

R 12 701 843.29 80 Vodacom Pty Ltd Mr. M Sandi 

 

 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No.06         21/22FY   07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

 
20 

                                                       PROVINCIAL TREASURY 
 
 

The Eastern Cape Provincial Treasury urges all suppliers, who have not yet registered on the 
National Treasury Central Supplier Database (CSD) to do so as a matter of urgency. The CSD is 
a self-registration process, which can be completed online at www.csd.gov.za.  
 
Contracted suppliers will not be able to receive orders or payments unless registered on the CSD. 
 
Suppliers are encouraged to check their banking details verification after registering on the CSD 
and ensure that the banking details are appearing on the CSD report as validated.  
 
Suppliers are similarly encouraged to register and/or update their information on CSD. 
 
Suppliers are welcome to visit the Provincial Treasury Helpdesk for assistance with registration, 
especially those that do not have access to a computer and/or internet.  
 
 
 
 
Enquiries must be directed to: 

Oswald Free at                       040 1010 635; oswald.free@ectreasury.gov.za 

Xoliswa Mzimkulu at    040 1010 421; xoliswa.mzimkulu@ectreasury.gov.za; 

Khanyiso Nqinileyo at    040 1010 407; khanyiso.nqinileyo@ectreasury.gov.za 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.csd.gov.za/
mailto:xoliswa.mzimkulu@ectreasury.gov.za
mailto:khanyiso.nqinileyo@ectreasury.gov.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

21 
 

QUICK REFERENCE USER GUIDE 
CENTRALISED SUPPLIERS DATABASE (CSD) 

 
INTRODUCTION 
 
This guide serves to assist users of the new Centralized Suppliers Database (CSD). By 
following the steps in this quick reference guide access to the CSD and registration of 
suppliers will be possible. 
 
STEP 1 

 Prospective users will have register as users on the CSD website and follow the 
following actions; 

1. Enter www.csd.gov.za in web browser  

 The user is navigated to the CSD Home Page 

2. Click on Register on the menu bar on the CSD Home Page 

3. Enter your: 

 E-mail address  

 Name  

 Surname  

 Cellphone number 

4. Select an identification type in the identification type dropdown 

5. Enter identification number  

   If a foreign passport number or foreign ID number is entered then a work permit number 
must also be entered 

6. Enter a password 

  A password must contain a minimum of 8 characters and include a capital letter, a lower 
case letter, a number  

        and a special character 

7. Confirm password 

8. Select and complete 3 security questions  

9. Check the I am not a robot Captcha 

10. Check the I accept the terms and conditions 

11. Click on the Register button 

 The following message will be displayed: ‘Thank you for registering. An account 
activation e-mail has been 

  Sent to you’.  In order for you to use your account, you will have to click the link in the 
e-mail to activate your account. 

 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.csd.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 06                 21/22FY      07 May 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

22 
 

 The account then needs to be activated. Please follow the following steps; 
 

1. Open the CSD activation e-mail and click on the Activate Account link 

  A One Time Pin (OTP) is sent as an SMS to the cellphone number provided on the 
registration screen 

2. Enter the OTP in the Account Activation screen 

3. Click on the Submit button 

 The following message will be displayed:  Account activated.   

 The message will have a Log In link   

STEP 2 
 

 Once the account has been activated then suppliers can start to be captured onto the 
CSD. 

 By going to add supplier and clicking on each tab, supplier information is captured onto 
the CSD by category. 

 Information entered is verified automatically through National Treasury, via the CSD 
linkages to various organizations. 

 The last tab, Overview, gives detail on the progress of the application. Use it to 
reference if any information has been omitted. 

 Once no outstanding tasks are flagged in the Overview, the application can be 
submitted by clicking SUBMIT. 

 The supplier number and security code will then be generated for the supplier. Both are 
extremely important and need to be recorded for safekeeping. 

 The supplier is now registered on the CSD. 
 

  
STEP 3 
 
CONTINUED USE OF THE CSD 
Should you at any time require any assistance with the CSD, please contact (012) 406 
9222 or csd@treasury.gov.za or oswald.free@ectreasury.gov.za or by 040 1010 365. 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

  

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
mailto:csd@treasury.gov.za
mailto:oswald.free@ectreasury.gov.za

